

Note 3: Income

	Consolidated	
	2018	2017
	\$'000	\$'000
Own-source revenue		
Note 3A: Sale of goods and rendering of services		
Sale of goods	74,243	85,366
Rendering of services	2,158	2,016
Total sale of goods and rendering of services	76,402	87,382
Note 3B: Interest		
Loans	47,358	46,206
Deposits	4,458	5,262
Total interest	51,816	51,468
Note 3C: Rental income		
Operating lease		
Investment properties	12,755	13,162
Other	4,073	3,408
Total rental income	16,828	16,570
Note 3D: Other revenue		
Grant Income	42,696	16,395
Other	2,162	2,526
Total other income	44,858	18,921
Note 3E: Other gains		
Change in fair value of non-financial assets	5,055	4,170
Change in fair value of financial assets	-	10,096
Total other gains	5,055	14,266
Note 3F: Revenue from Government		
Department of Prime Minister and Cabinet		
Corporate Commonwealth Entity payment item	10,133	14,037
Total revenue from Government	10,133	14,037